

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/115/2026

MD. NAZIM AND ORS.
VS
THE OFFICIAL TRUSTEE, GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 18th August, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Farhaduddin, Adv Mr. Siddhartha Ruj, Ms. Era Ghose, Adv
for the petitioners.

Mr. Sayak Konar, Advocates
for the respondent no.1

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv..Ms. Manisha Nath, Adv., Mr. Gopal Chandra
Das, Ms. Ananya Das, Adv.

For Kolkata Municipal Corporation

Mr. N.G.Khaitan , Adv.

For State-respondent

The Court :- On the prayer of the respondents time to file affidavit-in-opposition is peremptorily extended till 3rd September, 2026; reply, if any, thereto be filed by 21st September, 2026.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of October, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)